FORM PTO-1618A			Paten	epartment of Commerce t and Trademark Office RADEMARK			
Expires 08/30/96 OMB 0851-0027		,					
RECORDATIO	N FORM C	OVER SHEET	•				
TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(les).							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Submission Type	Please record Conveval	the attached original control or Type	nai documento	0, 000,(00			
X New		nment	License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Secu	rity Agreement		Tunc Assignment			
Document ID #	Merg	er	Month	ctive Date Day Year			
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #		ge of Name	09/	19 / 00			
Corrective Document	Othe						
Ree! # Frame #		nal names of conveying	og parties attached	Execution Date			
Conveying Party		iai namos + · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Month Day Year			
Name APW Tools and Supp	lies, Inc.			1 (19 / 19 / 101)			
Formerly			<u> </u>	_			
Individual General Partnership	Limited Par	tnership X C	orporation	Association			
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion	Wisconsin					
Receiving Party		onal names of receivi	ng parties attache	d			
Name Gardner Bender, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA			<u></u>				
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 6100 North Baker Road		····					
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	,u.	A.I.					
Address (line 2)	TX7:	consin		53209			
Address (line 3) Milwaukee		State/Country	If document to b	Zip Code e recorded is an			
Individual General Partnership	Limited P	arcnersmp [assignment and not domiciled in	the receiving party is the United States, an			
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
Other			(Designation mu document from .	st be a separate Assignment.)			
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	atlon	Wisc	onsin				
FO	R OFFICE USE	ONLY					
		Sugg Short to be	menedad Inniuding Ha	e for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Caver Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and pathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments are requiring this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Afficir, Office of Maragement and Budget, Paperwark Reduction Project (0681-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See CMB information Goldection Budget Package 9681-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with regulared cover sheet's) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington Inc. (\$\frac{1}{2}\$) (\$\frac{1

REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0722

FORM PTO-1	618B Page	2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
OMB 0861-0027	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving	Party only.		
Name [
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number(4	14) 277-5615		
Name [Robert L. Titley				
Address (line 1)	Quarles & Brady LLP				
Address (line 2)	411 East Wisconsin Avenue				
Address (line 3)	Milwaukee Wisconsin 53202				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	# 5		
Trademark /	Application Number(s) or Registrati	(411 114114 P. (-)	t if additional numbers attached		
Enter either the	a Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N	lumber (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numb	ers for the same property).		
Trac	demark Application Number(s)	Registration			
		1293523	203		
		2269297 1167	020 1393887		
		1384041 1901	710 948151		
Number of	Properties Enter the total number of p	properties involved. #	17		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	440.00		
Donneit A	Account	Deposit Account X			
(Enter for p	payment by deposit account or if additional fees can b Deposit Accoun	e charged to the account.) t Number: #	17-0055		
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Ye	8 X No		
Statement a	and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
	L. Titley R.C.	Signature 1	May 30, 2001 Date Signed		
Name	of Person Signing	aignature	term AlAllan		

TRADEMARK::5005784.1
REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0723

Quarles & Brady LLP

May 2001

APW Tools and Supplies, Inc. Name Change to Gardner Bender, Inc.

Registration No.	Mark		
1131216	GB		
71 507 6	NYLO-FI EX (Stylized)		
1881886	PROTECT and Design		
1911189	SLIDE KIT and Design		
1883379	TAM and Design		
1939241	THE FAST WIRING PEOPLE		
940930	TRUE TAPE		
1987819	TWIN KIT (Stylized)		

MKE:5005810.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0724 DFI/CORP/30 DOCUMENT 2/00

United States of America

State of Wisconsin



DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

To All to Whom These Presents Shall Come, Greeting:

I, RAY ALLEN, Administrator, Division of Corporate & Consumer Services, Department of Financial Institutions, do hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the document on file in the Corporation Section of the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services of this department, and that the same is a true copy thereof; and that I am the legal custodian of said document, and that this certification is in due form.



DATE: FEB - 7 2001

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official seal of the Department.

RAY ALLEN, Administrator

Division of Corporate & Consumer Services

Department of Financial Institutions

BY: atricia Weben

Effective July 1, 1996, the Department of Financial Institutions assumed the functions previously performed by the Corporations Division of the Secretary of State and is the successor custodian of corporate records formerly held by the Secretary of State.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002259 FRAME: 0725

SEP 21 2000 10:04 FR GUARLES&BRODY LLP 29N414 271 5174 TO 916092676013

P.03/05

RECEIVED

01 1604396

Sec. 180.1006SEP 2 2000 Wis. Stats.

State of Wisconsin
Department of Financial Institutions

WISCONSIN DFI

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - STOCK, FOR-PROFIT CORPORATION

A. The present corporate name (prior to any change effected by this amendment) is:

APW TOOLS AND SUPPLIES, INC.

Text of Amendment (Refer to the existing articles of incorporation and the instructions on the reverse of this form. Determine those items to be changed and set forth the number identifying the paragraph in the articles of incorporation being changed and how the amended paragraph is to read.)

RESOLVED, THAT the articles of incorporation be amended as follows:

ARTICLE I IS HEREBY AMENDED TO READ IN ITS ENTIRETY AS FOLLOWS:

ARTICLE I

THE NAME OF THE CORPORATION IS GARDNER BENDER, INC.

<u>7</u>ί< - μ≤:

ACCT 00002311 CLASS CODE 310
TRX 0001276684 Amount \$40.00

ACCT 00002311 CLASS CODE 340 TRX 0001276686 Amount \$25.00

FILING FEE - \$40.00, or more see instructions, suggestions and procedures on following pages.

DFI/CORP/4 (R5/99) Use of this form is voluntary.

1 of 3

SEP 21 2000 10:04 FR QUARLES&BRADY LLP 29N414 271 5174 TO 916082676813 P.04/05

B. A	mendment(s) adopted on SEFTEMBER / 9, 2000			
	cate the method of adoption by checking (X) the appropriate choice below.)			
	() In accordance with sec. 180.1002, Wis. Stats. (By ant: Board of Directors)			
OR	(*) In accordance with sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats. (By the Board of Directors and Shareholders)			
OR	() In accordance with sec. 180.1005, Wis. Stats. (By Incorporators or Board of Directors, before issuance of shares)			
C. E	ixecuted on SEPTEMBER 19, 2000 (Signature)			
Title or ot	ANTHONY W. ASMUTH III (Printed name)			
This	document was drafted by ANTHONY W. ASMUTH III (Name the individual who drafted the document)			

INSTRUCTIONS (Ref. sec. 180.1006 Wis. Stats. for document content)

Submit one original and one exact copy to Dept. of Financial Institutions, P O Box 7846, Madison WI, 53707-7846, together with a FILING FEE of \$40.00 or more, payable to the department. (If sent by Express or Priority U.S. mail, address to 345 W. Washington Ave., 3rd Floor, Madison Wi, 53703). This document can be made available in alternate formats upon request to qualifying individuals with disabilities. The original must include an original manual signature, per sec. 180.0120(3)(c), Wis. Stats. Upon filing, the information in this document becomes public and might be used for purposes other than that for which it was originally furnished. If you have any questions, please contact the Division of Corporate & Consumer Services at 608-261-7577. Hearing-impaired may call 608-266-8818 for TDY.

DFVCORP/41(R5/99)

2 of 3

SEP 21 2000 10:05 FR OLFRLESLERADY LLP 29N414 271 5174 TO 916882676813

Clurings Cong Name # 40.

25 — Expedited

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT - Stock, For-Profit Composition

STATE OF WISCONSING FILLED

SEP 2 2 2000

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

P.05/65

susan T. Lapinski Quarles & Brady Llp 411 East Wisconsin Avenue Milwaukee, Wi 53202-4497

L Your return address and phone number during the day: (414) 277 - 5189

INSTRUCTIONS (Continued)

- A. State the name of the corporation (before any change effected by this amendment) and the text of the amendment(s). The text should racite the resolution adopted (e.g., "Resolved, that Article 1 of the articles of incorporation be amended to read: (enter the amended article). If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification or cancellation of issuad shares, state the provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself.
- B. Enter the date of adoption of the amendment(s). If there is more than one amendment, identify the date of adoption of each. Mark (X) one of the three choices to indicate the method of adoption of the amendment(s).

By Board of Directors – Refer to sec. 180,1002 for specific information on the character of amendments that may be adopted by the Board of Directors without shareholder action.

By Board of Directors and Shareholders – Amendments proposed by the Board of Directors and adopted by shareholder approval. Voting requirements differ with circumstances and provisions in the articles of incorporation. See sec. 180.1003, Wis. Stats., for specific information.

By Incorporators or Board of Directors — Before issuance of shares — See sec. 180,1005, Wis. Stats., for conditions attached to the adoption of an amendment approved by a vote or consent of less than 2/3rds of the shares subscribed for.

C. Enter the date of execution and the name and title of the person signing the document. The document must be signed by one of the following: An officer of the corporation (or incorporator if directors have not been elected), or a court-appointed receiver, trustee or fiduciary. A director is not empowered to sign.

If the document is executed in Wisconsin, sec. 182.01(3) provides that it shall not be filed unless the name of the person (individual) who drafted it is printed, typewritten or stamped thereon in a legible manner. If the document is not executed in Wisconsin, enter that remark.

FILING FEE - Minimum fee is \$40.00. If the amendment increases the number of authorized shares, provide an additional fee of 1 cent for each newly-authorized share.

DFVCORP/41(R5/99)

3 of 3

WE TOTAL MARK-PIS NO

TOADEMARK